City of Round Rock Round Rock, Texas 73664

7

ROUND ROCK
TEXAS

Legislation Text

File #: 2022-009, Version: 1

Consider a resolution authorizing the Mayor to execute Quantity Adjustment/Change Order No. 1
with Texas Materials Group, Inc. for the 2021 Street Maintenance Program - Arterials Project.

The Transportation Department requests City Council approval for QA/CO #1 for the 2021 SMP-
Arterial project.

This QA/CO consists of the addition of asphalt overlay and pavement marking for the 2021 SMP-
Arterial project. This work is being added because we are extending the limits of two of the roadway
sections already included in the project. One will continue the pavement overlay on Hesters Crossing
Rd from the light at La Frontera to Cr 172. This connection would complete the entire stretch of
Hesters Crossing from IH-35 to Cr 172. The second will include a section of Harvey Penick Dr to Forest
Creek Dr. Which would complete the overlay of Forest Creek as a whole.

The previous contract price was $3,318,859.74 along with this QA/CO of $350,187.07 will make the
new contract price $3,669,046.81.

Cost: $350,187.07
Source of Funds: Round Rock Transportation and Economic Development Corporation (Type B)

City of Round Rock Page 1 of 1 Printed on 3/28/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

